Office of Superintendent of Schools May 4, 2005
Board Meeting of May 18, 2005

Business Operations
Ofelia San Pedro, Deputy Superintendent

SUBJECT: FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
PROJECT NO. KV999951
DISTRICT-WIDE FIRE SAFETY UPGRADE
JAMES H. BRIGHT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
2530 W 10 AVENUE, HIALEAH, FLORIDA

COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM

This request for change in the construction contract includes one item for the School
Board's consideration. Attachment A presents a description of the item, the cause
for the change, the effect upon the contract, and the action recommended to the
Board. This item is presented to the Board for consideration as required by State
Statute.

Change Item Synopsis: Credit for the unused contingency amount.
This change will decrease the contract price by $20,454. This item has been
recommended by the Project Architect and was approved by the Technical Review

Committee on April 19, 2005. it was found to be necessary, fair, and equitable.

Contract Closeout Status: There are no outstanding punchlist items, mandatories or
provisos; and all required deliverables have been received.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve
Final Change Order No. 1 on Project No. KV899951, District-Wide
Fire Safety Upgrade, James H. Bright Elementary School for a
credit of $20,454.

AS:ayb

F-45



FINAL CHANGE ORDER ATTACHMENT A

0481 James H. Bright Elementary School
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Project No.: KV999951  District-Wide Fire Safety Upgrade

DOLLARS DAYS
ACTION STAFF ARG REQ. AUTH. AUTH.
ITEM REQ ORIG. AUTH. APPVD. TYPR CAUSE REC. REQ. REC.
1 c P 08/04/2004 04/12/2005 oW OR { 20,454.00) ¢ 20,454.00) 0 0
Credit for unusad contingency amount.
CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: -20,454.00 0



FINAL CHANGE ORDER
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDE

R NC.: 1

James H. Bright Elementary School

DISTRICT-WIDE FIRE SAYETY UPGRADE

BROWN ARCHITECTS
CANDELA & PARTNERS INC.

Pacility: 0481
Project No.:; KV359951
Deacription:
Architect: BROWN &
EFCO: SPILLIS
Contractor:

CORIGINAL
PREVIOUS

PREVIOUS
PREVIQUS

PREVIOUS

ADJUSTED
CONTRACT
ORIGINAL
PREVIOUS

ADJUBTED

PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE...
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE....

(Totals Tncluding This Change Order.

C/A~-Confirm/Approce Authorize

TURNER CONTRUCTION COMPANY

CONTRACT STATUS

EXTRAS....... Creana N
CREDITS. ..vvevunnrnnans .$
AYPROVED NET CHBANGE.......... varan

APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE
THIS CHANGE.....
TOTAL WET CHANGE ..

CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE.....

AWARD DATE.. .

CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE.
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION.

ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE.....
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE.....

COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE....

EEEREE]

w i

R L I
RN

" s

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

ATTACHMENT A

PRIME: MICHEAL B. SMITH

- 423,330.00
0.00
0.00

-$ 0.00

N 423,330,00

-20,454.00

-20,454.00

% 402,876.00

October 23, 2002
November 27, 2003

[+]
Novexber 27, 2003
0
Noverber 27, 2003
N/A

Novenbey 27, 2003

Errora + 15% Omissions threshold = 2-1/2%)

DBR--Design-Builder Request
DBE~--Design-Builder Error

2

TYPE AMOUNT % DAYS
ERRORS. .. .00 v..8 0.00 0.00 0
OMISSIONS........5 0.00 0,00 Q
OWNER REQUESTS...§ ~20,454.00 «4.83 0
UNFORESEEN. ,.....§ 0.00 0.00 o]
OTHER. ... 0000 v0e .5 0.00 0.00 0
BCOPE CHANGE.....$ 0.00 0.00 [s]
HURRICANE........$ 0.00 0.00 0
Totals ..... $ ~20,454.00 -4.83 0
*i**wt*itit*******i*****i**t***i*t*****i*i*il**il'*ii**t**i*i****i****************ii***i***ti***il*********i****t**t*t****
LEGEND: TYPE: DBO--Design-Builder Omission
ER--PA/E Error DBD--Design-Builder Default
ORIGIN: HC--Hurricane CD-- Contractor Default
A~- A/E oM--P/A Omission CE-- Contractor Error
E-« Educational Fag. Plan, oT-~Other CR-~ Conhtraator Reguest
P-- Project Manager OW--Cwner Request FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error
D-- DCPS Spsaialists/Depts. SC--~Scope Change FOo~- Fastrack/Coord. Omission
UN--Unforseen InD-- Inspection Delay
G-- Contractor CAUSE: MD~~ Manufacturer's Delay
§-- State DOE AE‘—-Architectural Erxor 00-- Ownexr Omission
M-- Maintenance Dept, 0D-~ Owner Delay
Um- Usex (Prineipal/Admin.) AO --Architectural Omission OR-- Owner Request
EEE~-Electrical Engineering Error RA-- Reinstate Alternate
I-- URCI EEO~-Electrical Engineering Omission 8C-- Scope Change
AM--Asbestos Mgmt. MEE--Machanical Engineering Error SR-- State Requirement/Local/City
pS--Design Services (Group) MEO--Mechanical Engineering Omission RD=- Rain Delay
CM--Construction Manager UC~=- Unforseen Conditions
AGTTON: BEE~-Structural Engineering Frror UD-- Utility Co. Delay
HEO=-=-8tructural Engineering Omisaion CL-- Clerical Error
A== Approve CEZ--Civil Engineering Error UP=- Unit Price
€-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize CEO--Civil Engineering Cmission UR-- Utility Requirement

CHMCO~-Construction Manager Cmission
CME--Construction Manager Error
CC-- Criteria Change





